79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: August 31, 2022 1 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
FLAMINGO MINI
Flamingo Mini is a micro-projector spotlight that is suitable for outdoor
installation in gardens, bushes and flowerbeds and is adjustable 30° down
and up to 90° up. It is available in 2 color temperature, 3 optics options and
a standard matte black finish.
TECHNICAL DATA
Wattage / Input 6W (24VDC)
Power Supply Remote, not included. See page 2.
Construction Body: Turned, Hard Anodized Aluminum
Lens: Tempered Glass
Cable Length: 4.92’ included
CCT 3000K, 4000K
BUG Rating Coming Soon
Delivered Lumens 510 lm (3000K, 8°)
Efficacy 85 lm/W (3000K, 8°)
Optics 4°, 10°, 28°
Finishes Matte Black
Fixture Dimensions Ø2.2” x 3.5” (Mini - head)
Pole Heights: 11.8”, 23.6”, 35.4”
Fixture Weight 3.97 lbs (Mini)
LED Source 1 x CREE “XHP35” LED (Mini)
IP Rating IP66
IK Rating IK08
Ø 3.15"
6
.1
0
"
3.54"
Ø
2
.2
0
"
Fixture Dimensions:
3 Extension Pole Heights - see page 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 101702P-30-10-MB. Accessories / Power Supply ordered separately.
101702P - - MB
Model No. CCT Optics Finish
101702P 30 - 3000K 04 - 4° MB - Matte Black
40 - 4000K 10 - 10°
28 - 28°
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: August 31, 2022 2 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
FLAMINGO MINI
ACCESSORIES - Installation
AC044
Spike
AC067
Honeycomb Louver
AC038
Tree Strap
For other power supply options consult factory.
Part Number Description Input/Output # of Fixtures
PPLT00149 Non-Dim 120VAC to 24VDC, 10W, Class 2, IP65 1-1
PPLT00632 1-10V Dimming (Dim to Off) 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 12W, Class 2 1-1
PPLT00056 Non-Dim 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 26W, Class 2, IP66 1-3
PPLT00155 Non-Dim 120VAC to 24VDC, 30W, Class 2 1-4
PPLT00157 Non-Dim 120VAC to 24VDC, 60W, Class 2 1-8
PPLT00599 ELV / TRIAC & 0-10V Dimming (100 to 0%) 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 96W, Class 2 1-12
PPLT00158 Non-Dim 120VAC to 24VDC, 100W, Class 2 1-13
PPLT00543 0-10V Dimming to 15% (-40°C / -40°F cold weather start) 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 100W, Class 2 1-13
SUGGESTED POWER SUPPLIES
24VDC
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: August 31, 2022 3 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
FLAMINGO MINI
ACCESSORIES - Installation
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Coming Soon
AC068
11.8” Extension Pole
AC069
23.6” Extension Pole
AC070
35.4” Extension Pole